TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM360173

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Service By Air, Inc.		10/14/2015	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Radiant Logistics, Inc.
Street Address:	405 - 114th Avenue SE, Third Floor
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3438446	SERVICE BY AIR
Registration Number:	3606750	SBA SERVICE BY AIR, INC. SINCE 1972 GLOB
Registration Number:	3616733	SBA
Registration Number:	3966255	
Registration Number:	3966256	
Registration Number:	3966257	
Registration Number:	3966444	
Registration Number:	3970216	
Registration Number:	3973642	
Registration Number:	3973691	
Registration Number:	3973694	
Registration Number:	3973696	
Registration Number:	4389059	SBA GLOBAL LOGISTIC SERVICES
Registration Number:	4389061	SBA GLOBAL LOGISTIC SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900342285

Fax Number: 2062240779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-682-8100

REEL: 005653 FRAME: 0448

TRADEMARK

Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Everett E. Fruehling, Esq.

Address Line 1:1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3600Address Line 4:Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RALI-5-52890	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Everett E. Fruehling, Attorney of Record
SIGNATURE:	/Everett E. Fruehling/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=52890 Assign of SBA to RALI#page1.tif source=52890 Assign of SBA to RALI#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005653 FRAME: 0449

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, Service By Air, Inc., a New York corporation, having the business address of 222 Crossways Park Drive, Woodbury, New York 11797 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), adopted and used the marks identified in the attached schedule;

WHEREAS, Radiant Logistics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having the business address of 405 - 114th Avenue SE, Third Floor, Bellevue, Washington 98004 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in said service marks and said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the service marks.

Executed at Seattle, Washington, this May of Oct., 2015.

SERVICE BY AIR, INC.

The second	L. W. C.	
Ву:	Coul H. Cami	
Title:	QR45.08x7	~~~~~

STATE OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF KING

On this day of 2015, 2015, known to me to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she signed the same as his/her free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

My commission expires

LAW OFFICES OF
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS***
1201 Third Avenue
Suite 3600
Seattle, Washington 98101-3029

206.682,8100

SCHEDULE OF REGISTRATIONS

U.S. Reg. Numbers	Marks
3438446	SERVICE BY AIR
3606750	SBA GLOBAL LOGISTIC SERVICES SERVICE BY AIR, INC. SINCE 1972 & Design (Arrow)
3616733	SBA & Design (Arrow)
3966255	Miscellaneous Design (Pen & Paper)
3966256	Miscellaneous Design (Three Waves)
3966257	Miscellaneous Design (Airplane)
3966444	Miscellaneous Design (Ring of Emblems)
3970216	Miscellaneous Design (Globe)
3973642	Miscellaneous Design (Road)
3973691	Miscellaneous Design (Shipping Crate)
3973694	Miscellaneous Design (Shipping Box)
3973696	Miscellaneous Design (Computer Mouse)
4389059	SBA GLOBAL LOGISTIC SERVICES
4389061	SBA GLOBAL LOGISTIC SERVICES & Design (Arrow)

LAW OFFICES OF
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS***
1201 Third Avenue
Suite 3600
Seattle, Washington 98101-3029
206.682,8100

RECORDED: 10/27/2015